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COURSE LENGTH 2900 YARDS.




MONDAY 5TH MAY 1997
PROVISIONAL RF3SULTS

The times recorded by competitors for the 1997 So ith Eastern Course are given below.
Class awards have been made in accordance with the ASRs as follows:-

Ist in each class with at least 3 starters
2nd in each class with at least 5 starters
3rd in each class with at least 8 starters
4th in each class with at least 12 starters

The MG Car Club, BAC Motor Club and Bristol :viotor Club trust that you enjoyed the
WESSEX SPRINT and hope to see you again.
Secretary of the meeting: Dick Craddy. Tel: 01454 414842
Entries and results Secretary: Bruce Morgan. 14 Conygar Close, Clevedon
Tel: 01275 790855

Absolute Best Time of Day:

THE WESSEX TROPHY: Class 19 Dave Cutcliffe 69.80 Secs

MGCC by Class Index:
BAC MC by Class Index:
BMC by Class Index:

Class 6 No 80 Dav.d Franklin (The Nuffield Trophy)
Class 4 No 42 lan iiall (The Frith Vickers Trophy)
Class 13 No 170A Matthew Rumney (The Avon Trophy)

SUMMARY - The 1997 course is slightly di‘ferent from 1996 so all Class winners
have set new records.

Class 1: Road saloons up to 1400cc SECS
1. No. 1 Peter Crewes Mini Britax Cooper S 94.17
1. No. 16 Ian Perrett Lotus Cortina 95.41
2. No. 1l Bernie Humphrey Escort Mkl 96.43
Class 3: Road saloons over 1800cc

1. No. 20 Peter Goodman Sierra RS Cosworth 87.58
2. No.33 David Foster Opel Astra GTi 88.39
3. No.29 Gordon Harding Nissan GTi 89.65
4, No.120 Tom Green Nissan GTi R 90.49

1: No. 42 Ian Hall

2. No. 40 Simon Hawkes
3. No. 41 Steven Williams
1. No. 62 John Thomas

2. No. 61 Terry Pigott

3. No. 67 Robert Maggs
1. No. 80 David Franklin
2. No. 81 John Dignan

3. No. 82 Rob Carrier

1. No.107 Martin Perry
2. No.108 Dave Pillinger
3. No.10BA  Scott Pillinger
4, No.106 Johin Mearns

e

AH Arkley Sprite
MG Midget
MG Midget

1
MG F 1.8i
MG BGT
Morgan 4/4

MG B/V8
MG B
Lotus Elite

Westfield SEi
Dutton B+
Dutton B+
Westfield SE

1. No.126 Graham Ford Caterham JPE
2. No.122 Mark Pollard Minari RSR

1 z i 1 n
1. No.135 Nick Jeynes Mini Clubman
2. No.133 Paul Richards Vauxhall Nova
1. No.143 David Rae Ford Escort (F.I)
2.  No.l41 Elict Dunmore Opel Manta 16V
Class_11:Modfied Producti
1. No.l51 Tony Streeting Cox GTM
2. No.150 Tony Luffman AH Sprite
| 11 No.163A  Graham Askew MG F

2. No.161 Hugh Maund

Class 13:Sports Libre up to 1300cc
1. No.170A  Matthew Rumney
2. No.170 Phii Rumney

Class 15: Sports Libra over 1700¢cc
1. No.l76 Ali Serpen

- H r .
1. No.188 Tony Wiltshire

Triumph TR7 V8

Suzuki Sc100 Whizzkid
Suzuki Sc100 Whizzkid

MG Metro 6R4

Ralt RT30

89.94
97.29
97.56

99.28
101.47
102.34

92.37
95.80
100.54

88.36
91.52
92.52
93.65

92.08
93.78

97.18
98.23

91.68
92.53

92.78
98.24

93.51
94.10

88.60
99.25 .

90.21

79.51



NO DRIVER

121
122
123
124

126

130
131
132
133
134
135

140A
141
142
143
144
145
145A
146
162

150
151
151A
152
153

160
161
163
163A
164

Paul Hemmings
Mark Pollard
W Colfer
Chris Varey
Peter Hughes
Graham Ford

John Turner
Duncan Mays
Steven Dunphy
Paul Richards
Matthew Isaac
Nick Jeynes

Edmund Lindsay
Mario Lindsay
Eliot Dunmore
Terry Price
David Rae
Steven Berry
Pat Behan

John Behan
Nigel Elliot
Tim Willcocks

Tony Luffman
Tony Streeting
George Streeling
John Hawley
Giles Beck

Larry Jeram-Croft

Hugh Maund
Rob Rainsford
Graham Askew
Jonathan Ellison

CAR

7
Westfield Seight
Minari RSR
Caterham 7 Sprint
Westfield Seight
Dax Tojeiro
Caterham JPE

Hillman [mp
Citrien AX GT
Austin Mini
Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Gromit
Mini Clubman

Vauxhall Firenza
Vauxhall Firenza
Opel Manta 16V
Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort (FI)
Ford Escort

Sierra Sapp.Coswor
Sierra Sapp.Coswor
Rover Vitesse
Sunmeam Lotus

AH Sprite
Cox GTM
Cox GTM
MG Midget
Fiat X19

Al
Triumph TR7 V8
Triumph TR7 V8
MG F
MG F
Truimph TR 4

CLUB

BMC
Woolbridge
BMC

Cheltenham

Cirencester
Bath
Bath

MGCC
NottsCC

Group B
Group B
Group B
Group B
BAC
Woolbridge
Cirencester
Cirencester
BMC
Group B

MGCC
BMC
BMC
MGCC
BAC

TR Reg
TR Reg
MGCC
MGCC
TR Reg

CSHI? RUN1  RUN2

ASWMC
ASWALL
ASWM L
ASWMIC

ASWnC
ASWHMC
ASWRIT
ASWMC

ASWMT
ASWXIC
ASWLEL.C

ASWHC

100.06 106.36
98.67 93.78
101.01 98.14
107.52 100.65

DID NOT START

98.15 92.08
110.05 98.34
120.96 104.52
DID NOT START

98.23 100.55
126.40 117.90
108.54 97.18
114.59 105.10
112.58 105.13
95.80 92.53
102.43 107.78
99.74 91.68

DID NOT START
DID NOT START
DID NOT START

103.07 96.76
102.63 98.37
105.19 98.24
Fail 92.78
112.50 101.92
123.64 99.61
Fail Fail

Fail 97.83
159.06 94.10
102.96 96.02
95.75 93.51
109.74 104.60
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CLUB

BMC
BAC
BAC
MAC
MAC

BARC

BMC
Group B

BMC
BARC

MAC
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
MGCC

BAC
BARC

NO DRIVER CAR
: i

170  Phil Rumney Suzuki £c100 Whizz BMC
170A Matthew Rumney  Suzuki 5c100 Whizz BMC
171  Timothy Moreton =~ BMC Mini
172 Chris Baker CB Spec.ai Imp
172A  John Baker CB Special Imp
173  Tim Davison Hallard
173A Bruce Atkinson Hallard

lass 14:
198  Simon Marsh Mallock Mk 18

1 % i
175  Paul Parker Royale RP42
176  Ali Serpen MG Metro 6R4
177 Greg Wood Malloci. Mk 24
178  James Pickford Ford Es-ort Mkl
179  Mike Shaw Darian T90
Class 17:Racing Cars 500c¢ up to | 100cc
180 Mike Lee Jedi G XR
{tass 18:Racing Cars 1100¢c up 16t4)ce
185  Oliver White Lola T 582
186 T Stacey Jamun T12
187  Basil Pitt Ralt RT3
188  Tony Wiltshire Ralt RT30

1 in
195  Dave Cutcliffe Van Dicmen
196 Russ Ward Chevron B42 V8
197  Peter Marsh Reymard

BARC

C'SHIP RUN1  RUN2

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

S ok ke ko kE k¥ kE k¥

104.51 99.25
103.10 88.60
DID NOT START

141.44 103.83
159.18 99.85
123.90 Fail

Fail 108.47
Fail 104.65

DID NOT START
95.56 90.21
135.39 104.61
DID NOT START

138.25 97.63
97.97 88.87
115.04 96.78
123.45 109.13
DID NOT START
91.35 79.51
83.16 69.80
Fail Fail
92.89 79.24
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RESULTS

NO DRIVER CAR CLUB
Class 1:Road saloons up to 1400cc

1 Peter Crewes Mini Britax CooperS

2 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova SR

3 Martin Pearce Hillman Imp BARC
4 James Rivers Austin Mini Group B
11 Bernie Humphrey  Escort Mki BAC

12 Gary Salter Escort XR3i Cirencester
14  Anthony Wright MG Metro Turbo  Taunton
15 John Howe VW GLS BMC

16  Ian Perrett Lotus Cortina BAC

26  Keith Wilson Lotus Cortina Bath
Class 3:Road saloons over 1800cc

20  Pete Goodman Sierra RS Cosworth BAC

21 Victor Vann Vauxhall Astra Burnham
22 Derek Clark BMW 323i

23 Brendon Jones Ford Capri BMC

24 Martin Edridge Ford Mustang BMC
25 Nigel Brain Ford Escort

27 Luke Trotman Peugeot 205 GTi  BMC
28 David Mothersdill Maestro Turbo MGCC
29 Gordon Harding Nissan GTi R Group B
30 Jonathan Bubbins  Chevrolet Camaro BAC

31 Mike McBraida Sierra Sap.Cosworth BAC

32 Adrian Jones Opel Manta GTE = BMC

33 David Foster Opel Astra GTi BAC

34 Steve Lewis Ford Escort

120 Tom Green Nissan GTi R BMC

40  Simon Hawkes MG Midget MGCC
41 Steven Williams MG Midget MGCC
42 Ian Hall AH Arkley Sprite  BAC

43 Mike Hawke MG 12 © MGCC
A4 Clive Williams MG TC MGCC
45 George Cooper MG J2 Special MGCC
45A  Carol Cooper MG J2 Special MGCC
46  David Fortescie  AH Sprite MGCC
46A  Marcia Carter AH Sprite MGCC
47 Nick White MG Midget MGCC

C'SHY,.

ASWMN.C
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWNT

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWNCT
ASWMC

ASWAC

ASWMC

RUN1  RUN2

94.17 100.48
94.93 99.07
112.04 117.00
101.20 112.77
96.43 105.69
102.97 110.20
109.20 109.78
127.27 129.81
95.41 106.96
99.28 107.77
87.58 106.06
96.07 104.13
95.20 99.98
95.77 106.05
92.18 108.52
DID NOT START
96.65 103.02
97.84 112.35
89.65 92.33
98.50 108.91
90.71 96.70
97.85 105.75
88.39 95.74
94.78 101.55
90.49 92.25
97.29 110.32
97.56 101.89
89.94 102.29
114.96 118.30
110.21 116.58
117.53 120.70
124.44 126.79
106.20 115.63
113.72 156.43
101.59 112.52
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WESSEX SPRINT RESULTS - PAGE TWO

NO DRIVER CAR

60  Jo Taylor MG BGT

61 Terry Pigott MG B

62 John Thomas MG F i .8i

63  Bill Farrow Morgan 4/4

64  Tony Hemple Morgan 4/4

64A  Julie Coram Morgan 4/4

65 Paul Batho MG A

66 Mark Anderson MGF

67 Robert Maggs Morgan 4/4

68  Elizabeth Wigg MG L2
Entrant: Mr Rivers Fletcher

80 David Franklin MG B/V8

81 John Dignan MG B

82  Rob Carrier Lotus Elite

83 Peter Smith Triumph TR4 7

84 Oliver Seyfried Trivmpi: TR2

84A Dick Seyfried Triumph TR2

85 Adrian Stapley Relian! Scimitar

86  Barrie Carter MG A

87 W Hurt AH 3090 Mkl

88 Ron Gee MG B

89 Max Barton Porsche 944L

Class 7:Road Kit and repli

10 Simon Mayo Westfield

100  Allen Harris Westfield

101  Bob Adams Westfield SEi

101A Anne Adams Westfield SEi

102 P Saddington Westfield SEi

103  Mark Osland Sylva Striker

104  Richie Devall Marcos 1600GT

105 Nick Wood Fisher Fury

106 John Mearns Westtield SE

107  Martin Perry Westfield SEi

108  Dave Pillinger Dutton B+

108A Scott Pillinger Dutton B+

109 David Potts Westfield SE

110  Paul Priddey Westiield SEi

111  Nick Rainbow Sylva Striker

111A John Dring Sylva Striker

CLUB  CSHIP RUN1  RUN2

MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
BAC
Morgan
Morgan
MGCC
MGCC
BAC
MGCC

MGCC
MGCC
BAC
TR Reg
TR Reg
TR Reg
BARC
MGCC
Cirencester
MGCC
BAC

BMC

BMC
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Cirencester
BARC
BAC

BAC

BAC

BMC

BMC

BAC

BMC

BAC

BMC

BMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

DID NOT START

101.47 Sies
99.28 108.12
110.21 103.70
112.43 107.47
112.31 124.68
117.30 117.55
108.42 109.17
102.34 106.65
127.09 128.25
92.48 92.37
97.20 95.80
100.54 101.70
103.36 104.23
120.71 120.99
116.52 109.93
109.19 110.04
104.36 105.44
143.06 138.05
111.51 110.46
108.73 110.04
101.49 100.14
DID NOT START
109.51 99.28
125.78 122.59
105.98 124.68
109.42 109.86
106.79 101.70
119.45 110.38

" 96.72 93.65
91.84 88.36
95.34 91.52
95.59 92.52
105.33 99.93
98.31 99.45
121.45 116.67
116.74 159.66

PO

O W oo~ R =

OIS W —

ERuNwn— e



